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CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets

Registered Address & Central Office Address: Unit 7, Halbeath Interchange Business Park,
Kingseat Road, Halbeath, Dunfermline, Fife, KY11 8RY, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of standard(s) : FSC-STD-40-003
V2.1 EN COC Certification of Multiple Sites; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 Certificate Holder
Trademark Requirements; FSC-STD-40-004_V3-1 EN Chain of Custody Certification for FSC®
Chain of Custody Certification

Scope: The purchase of FSC timber for the manufacture, repair and sale of FSC Mix timber
pallets and boxes under the FSC Transfer System and acting as outsource contractor as well
as the sale of FSC mix timber

Type of Certification: Multisite
Method: FSC Transfer system

Certificate Number: INT-COC-002470

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

Tim Barker

FSC

www.fsc.org
Director, Interface NRM Ltd.
FSC® A000539
First Issue Date: 08/12/2024 The mark of

responsible forestry

Latest Issue Date: 02/09/2025
Certificate Expiry Date: 07/12/2029
Issue No: 4

e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

* Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly
stated on sales and/or delivery documents

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton, Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.

www.interface-nrm.co.uk


https://interface-nrm.co.uk/
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Sites covered by this Certification:

Name
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets

Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Pallet2Packaging
Ltd

Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets

Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets

Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets

Scott Timber Ltd
t/a Scott Pallets
Pallet Loop
Limited

Address
Unit 7, Halbeath Interchange Business Park,
Kingseat Road, Halbeath, Dunfermline, Fife, KY11
8RY
East Dock, Burntisland, Fife, Scotland, KY3 9BS

Church Gresley Industrial Estate, Swadlincote,
Derbyshire, DE11 9NR
The Sawmills, Kidd Lane, Melbourne, York, North
Yorkshire, YO42 4QF
Barry Docks, Atlantic Crescent, Barry, Cardiff,
CF63 3US
Ironchurch Road, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 9AF

Europa Way, Kiln Lane Industrial Estate,
Stallingborough, Grimsby, DN41 8DS
Fordoun Sawmill, Fordoun, Laurencekirk,
Aberdeenshire, AB301JR
The Gravel Pit, Needham, Harleston, Norfolk,
IP20 9LB
Hangar 3, Upwood Air Park, Upwood, Bury,
Cambridgeshire, PE26 2RA
Ellesmere Port, Cromwell Road, Ellesmere Port,
Cheshire, CH65 4AA
Goldie Road, Bothwell Park Industrial Estate,
Uddingston, G71 6NZ
Walton lane, Rylance Farm Industrial Estate,
Barton Under Needwood, Staffordshire, DE13
8EB

New Road, Wennington, Rainham, RM13 9EB

Walton Lane, Rylance Farm Industrial Estate,

Barton Under Needwood, Staffordshire,
DE13 8EB

New Road, Wennington, Rainham, RM13 9EB

Walpole Suite, Ketteringham Hall, Church Road,
Wymondham, NR18 9RS

Sub Code

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

stated on sales and/or delivery documents
e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).
e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton, Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.
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