

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:

## Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets

**Registered Address & Central Office Address:** Unit 7, Halbeath Interchange Business Park, Kingseat Road, Halbeath, Dunfermline, Fife, KY11 8RY, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of standard(s): FSC-STD-40-003 V2.1 EN COC Certification of Multiple Sites; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 Certificate Holder Trademark Requirements; FSC-STD-40-004\_V3-1 EN Chain of Custody Certification for FSC® Chain of Custody Certification

**Scope:** The purchase of FSC timber for the manufacture, repair and sale of FSC Mix timber pallets and boxes under the FSC Transfer System and acting as outsource contractor as well as the sale of FSC mix timber

Type of Certification: Multisite

Method: FSC Transfer system

Certificate Number: INT-COC-002470

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

**Tim Barker** 

Director, Interface NRM Ltd.

First Issue Date: 08/12/2024 Latest Issue Date: 02/09/2025 Certificate Expiry Date: 07/12/2029

Issue No: 4



The mark of responsible forestry

The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

<sup>•</sup> The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

<sup>•</sup> Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request



## Sites covered by this Certification:

Name	Address	Sub Code
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Unit 7, Halbeath Interchange Business Park, Kingseat Road, Halbeath, Dunfermline, Fife, KY11 8RY	001
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	East Dock, Burntisland, Fife, Scotland, KY3 9BS	002
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Church Gresley Industrial Estate, Swadlincote, Derbyshire, DE11 9NR	003
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	The Sawmills, Kidd Lane, Melbourne, York, North Yorkshire, YO42 4QF	004
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Barry Docks, Atlantic Crescent, Barry, Cardiff, CF63 3US	005
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Ironchurch Road, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 9AF	006
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Europa Way, Kiln Lane Industrial Estate, Stallingborough, Grimsby, DN41 8DS	007
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Fordoun Sawmill, Fordoun, Laurencekirk, Aberdeenshire, AB301JR	008
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	The Gravel Pit, Needham, Harleston, Norfolk, IP20 9LB	009
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Hangar 3, Upwood Air Park, Upwood, Bury, Cambridgeshire, PE26 2RA	010
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Ellesmere Port, Cromwell Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 4AA	013
Pallet2Packaging Ltd	Goldie Road, Bothwell Park Industrial Estate, Uddingston, G71 6NZ	014
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Walton lane, Rylance Farm Industrial Estate, Barton Under Needwood, Staffordshire, DE13 8EB	015
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	New Road, Wennington, Rainham, RM13 9EB	016
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	Walton Lane, Rylance Farm Industrial Estate, Barton Under Needwood, Staffordshire, DE13 8EB	017
Scott Timber Ltd t/a Scott Pallets	New Road, Wennington, Rainham, RM13 9EB	018
Pallet Loop Limited	Walpole Suite, Ketteringham Hall, Church Road, Wymondham, NR18 9RS	019

<sup>•</sup> The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

<sup>•</sup> The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

<sup>•</sup> Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

<sup>•</sup> The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.